Name
Charlie
Louise
Michael
Janet
Jennifer
Duncan
Pippa
Philippa
Michael
Jennifer
Joel
Emily
Peter
Martin
Judith
Helen
Keith
Ben
Rachel
Megan
Brian
Fiona
Mike
Max
Alex
Freddie
Jane
Pippa
Alan
Bob
Walter
Brad
Jamie
Eilidh
Karen
Sheila
Aileen
Maire
Neil
Evie
Natasha
Dave
Laura
Ben
Rose
Lottie
Sarah
Alison
Leslie
Margaret
lan
Keith
Roy
Catherine
Chris
Alistair
Rebecca
Steve
Rachel
Heather
Heather
Robert
Fiona
Scott
Rhona
Roger
Vernon
Roger
Jamie
Dawn

Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Allison
Archer
Archer
Ascough
Atkinson
Atkinson
Atkinson
Atkinson
Atkinson
Bagness
Bell
Bridle
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Bullen
Bunn
Capper
Carcas
Carcas
Carcas
Carcas
Carcas
Cherry
Cherry
Clark
Connor
Connor
Connor
Convery
Convery
Convery
Convery
Conway
Conway
Conway
Coustick
Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox
Crawford
Cunningham
Dalgleish
Dalgleish
Davidson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dibben
Duguid
Eriksson Brodin
Ewens
Fawthrop
Fellbaum
Findlay
Findlay
Findlay
Fraser
Fraser
Garnett
Gayle
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard

Class
M55
w21
M21
W55
w21
M40
W40
W40
M40
W40
M16
W14
M10
M60
W50
W40
M55
M20
W18
W14
M70
w21
M65
M50
M21
M21
W55
W18
M21
M60
M45
M50
M14
W12
W45
W45
W50
W50
M50
W20
W50
M75
W40
M35
W10
W10
W35
W55
M70
W65
M60
M60
M70
W65
M50
M45
w21
M65
W55
W55
W40
M70
W70
M35
W65
M70
M50
M45
M18
W50

Club
SYO
EUOC

SYO
ESOC
CLOK
CLOK
INT
ELO
ELO
ELO
ELO
ELO
WAROC
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
EUOC
ESOC
FVO
EUOC
WAOC
INT
INT
INT
INT
INT
Nydalens SK
AYROC
ESOC
FVO
FVO
FVO

TAY

AIRE
AIRE
AIRE
FVO
FVO

ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
CLYDE
INT
NATO
NATO
INT
TAY
TAY
FVO
ESOC
FVO
SLOW
ESOC
ESOC
INT
ESOC
ESOC
FVO
FVO
FVO
FVO

Sl Day 1 - Callendar Park Day 2 - Trossachs Day 3- South Achray Day 4 - South Gyle

8091164 11:22 Long 11:19
8121098 11:24 Long 11:21
8100996 11:26 Long 11:23
8241963 11:25 Medium 11:06
436498

8110277 11:39
8132132 11:41
8210050 10:43
1051177 12:24
1280579 12:26
1170606 12:28
1081208 Open
1110106 Open
8628655 11:56
8260269 10:30 Short 10:31
8030679 10:48 Long 10:47
8190662 10:30 Long 10:31
8220201 10:32 Long 10:33
8120803 10:34 Long 10:35
8170108 10:32 Short 10:33
8007771 11:35 Medium 11:27
8310956

8191055 11:23 Medium 11:09
9230268

2001980
9040999
7203447

8170403 12:18

503567 11:35
8655904 11:42
8076543 10:36 Long 10:37
8499880 12:01 Medium 12:08
8657545 12:05 Medium 12:12
8669949 Open Orange Open
8005281 11:50
Open
Open
260340 11:46
8279279 11:00 Long 10:57
8203154 11:02 Long 10:59
8100271 10:59 Medium 10:42
8491091 11:51 Medium 11:58
8657518 10:55 Medium 11:25

10:57 Medium 11:27

Open Orange

Open Orange

335207 10:39 Medium
8630902 11:12 Short 11:05
8190250
8270252

40191 Medium

8484828 - Medium

9102190 [ 10:48 Short 10:47
8088099 | 10:50 Short 10:49
8630881 Long

7300222

2075279

8170756

220986

8051004  11:27 Medium 11:08
8390167

8090548

8270549

8250386 | 10:40 Long 10:41
8220554  10:31 Medium 10:30
8657459 [N 1128
8515036 | 10:58 Short 11:31

8230874 11:54 Long
8112004 11:56 Long
8240267 11:52 Short

Long 11:22 Long 11:32 Long

Long 11:24 Long 11:33 Long

Long 11:26 Long 11:34 Long

Medium 11:29 Medium 11:32 Medium

11:40 Short

Long 10:54 Long

Long 10:56 Long

Short 12:08 Short

Medium

Medium

Medium

Orange

Yellow

Medium 10:51 Medium 11:08 Medium

Short 12:12 Short 11:41 Short/Orange

Long 11:58 Long 11:53 Long

Long 12:10 Long 12:01 Long

Long 12:12 Long 12:02 Long

Long 12:14 Long 12:03 Long

Short 12:14 Short 11:42 Short/Orange

Long 11:19 Medium 11:27 Medium
11:00 Long

Short 11:31 Medium 11:33 Medium
11:01 Long
11:02 Long

Long
Short/Orange

Medium Medium

Long

Medium

Long 12:08 Long 12:00 Long
Medium 10:35 Medium 11:02 Medium
Medium 10:39 Medium 11:04 Medium
Orange  Open Orange 11:01 Short/Orange

Medium

Orange

Orange

Medium

Long 11:46 Long 11:45 Long
Long 11:48 Long 11:46 Long
Medium 11:55 Medium 11:45 Medium
Medium 10:49 Medium 11:07 Medium

Short
Short

Short 11:32 Short 11:28 Short/Orange
Medium

Short/Orange
Medium

Medium 11:07 Medium Medium
Short 11:56 Short 11:33 Short/Orange
Short 12:00 Short 11:34 Short/Orange
Long Long Long
Long
Orange
11:21 Medium
Medium 11:25 Medium 11:30 Medium
11:26 Long
11:16 Medium
11:17 Medium
Long 12:04 Long 11:58 Long
Medium 12:07 Medium 11:50 Medium
Medium
Short 10:40 Short 11:18 Short/Orange

Long 10:38 Long 11:10 Long
10:40 Long 11:11 Long
10:38 Short 11:17 Short/Orange



Name
Chris
David
Peter
Kate
Jed
Maya
Yolanda
Karena
Quentin
Eddie
Kay
John
Fiona
lan
Wwill
Lucy
Katie
Mark
Anne
Joe
Yvonne
Kathleen
Fiona
Esme
Scarlett
Chris
Clare
Alice
Ruth
Tamsin
Rachel
Bethan
Sam
Laura
Andy
Kate
Lindsey
Pierre
Eloise
Moira
Jen
Jamie
Nicholas
Jenny
Robbie
Roanne
Andrew
Crawford
Sally
Rona
Aaron
Alan
Jayne
Neil
Alison
Kirstin
lan
Eileen
Alice
Peter
Freya
Erin
Graham
Callum
John
Shona
Morag
Peter
Kate
Finlay

Godfree
Godfree
Halling
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hanley
Harding
Harwood
Hawke
Heaton
Hendrie
Hendrie
Hensman
Hensman
Hensman
Holliday
Hoy

Hudd
Hung

Inch
Johnston
Kelly

Kelly

Kelly
Kemsley
Kemsley
Ker

Ker
Kirkland
Kitchin
Kitchin
Kitchin
Kitchin
Kitchin
Knox
Lardet
Lardet
Laws
Leonard
Lightfoot
Lightfoot
Lightfoot
Lightfoot
Lilley
Lindsay
Lindsay
Lindsay
Lindsay

Lo
MacGregor
MacGregor
Macintyre
Matheson
Maxwell
Maxwell
Maxwell
McDaid
McDaid
McDaid
McDaid
Mclintyre
Mclintyre
McKendrick
McKinley
McLuckie
McLuckie
McLuckie
McLuckie

Class
M40
M45
M70
W50
M20
W18
w14
W55
M55
M65
W35
M45
W60
M65
M40
W16
W14
M65
W60
M18
W40
W50
W60
W12
W14
M45
W55
W16
W50
W18
W50
w14
M16
W10
M55
W45
W60
M18
w21
W75
W50
M16
M60
W50
M14
W21
M21
M65
W65
W21
M20
M65
W65
M21
W50
w21
M60
W55
W35
M45
W10
W10
M60
M21
M50
W10
W45
M50
w14
M14

Club
FVO
FVO
ESOC
NN

NN

NN

NN
ESOC
CLARO
MOR
PFO
FVO
FVO
FVO
FVO
FVO
FVO
FVO
ESOC
EUOC
MDOC
FVO
RR
FVO
FVO
FVO
BASOC
BASOC
CLARO
CLARO
FVO
INT
INT
INT
INT
INT

RR
FVO
FVO
TAY
FVO
SYO
SYO
SYO
SYO
ECKO
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
DUOC
ESOC
ESOC
EUOC
INVOC
RR

RR

RR
FVO
FVO
FVO
FVO
INT
INT
STAG

MOR
MOR
MOR
MOR

Sl Day 1 - Callendar Park Day 2 - Trossachs Day 3- South Achray Day 4 - South Gyle

8101977 10:54 Long 10:51 Long 11:54 Long 11:49 Long
8020408 12:05 Long

8680559 11:29 Long

223398 11:42 Long 11:43 Long 10:46 Long 11:13 Long
8656124 11:46 Long 11:47 Long 10:50 Long 11:15 Long
8656123 11:48 Long 11:49 Long 10:52 Long 11:16 Long
8145437 11:53 Medium 12:00 Medium 10:47 Medium 11:05 Medium
8210128 - Medium [ vedium  11:09 Medium 11:19 Medium
8442222 10:50 Long 10:49 Long 11:56 Long 11:50 Long
8657382 11:28 Long 11:25 Long 11:20 Long 11:31 Long
8072540 Long 10:55 Long Long Long

8670627 11:55 Long

8050360 Long
7520421 11:22 Short/Orange
8030479 11:04 Long 11:01 Long Long
8051026 11:00 Short 10:55 Short

8102265 11:04 Short 10:57 Short

8046844 12:22 Medium

2074491 Open Orange Short/Orange

8030118 Long Long
2127413 Short

8060368 10:37 Medium Medium
8628553 10:46 Short 10:45 Short 12:04 Short 11:35 Short/Orange
8009672 Open Orange Open Orange Open Orange 11:07 Short/Orange
8009673 11:20 Short 11:13 Short 10:44 Short Short/Orange
8008600 11:15 Short 10:46

8100365 11:41 Medium Medium
8050205 11:32 Long
8067676 10:52 Short 10:51 Short 11:54 Short 11:51 Long
8150103 11:52 Long
8181026 11:21 Medium 11:04 Medium 11:33 Medium 11:36 Long
Open Orange Open Orange Open Orange 11:25 Medium
Open Orange Open Orange  Open Orange 11:26 Medium
32903 Open Orange Open Orange  Open Orange Short/Orange

8643387

11:31 Long 11:16 Long

11:39 Medium 11:19 Short 11:16 Short

8151400
8662214

11:06 Medium
Long

8064308 12:17 Short

235515 12:13 Short

8145410 12:15 Short Short
8200512 Long 11:51 Long 10:44 Long
8006618 11:55 Medium 12:02 Medium 10:41 Medium
8268096 11:57 Medium 12:04 Medium 10:43 Medium
8200810 11:59 Medium 12:06 Medium Medium
1403071 Long 11:33 Long

1940101 11:27 Long

8441955 11:30 Medium

8250856 Medium

550194 Medium

1814574 Orange

8050653 Orange Short/Orange
7201281 Orange Short/Orange
9000112 11:58 Long Long

8636121 10:41 Medium 10:38 Medium 11:57 Medium 11:46 Medium
8240892 11:24 Long
8290460 11:15 Medium

8260486
8518870
8413705

Short/Orange

10:59 Medium

11:01 Medium
Open Yellow
Open Yellow

8657534 11:33 Medium 11:14 Medium 11:21 Medium 11:28 Medium
8657533 11:32 Short 11:17 Short 11:20 Short 11:25 Short/Orange
8655928 10:42 Long 10:36 Medium 12:01 Medium 11:57 Long
Open Yellow

8318318 11:13 Medium 10:56 Medium 11:35 Medium 11:34 Medium
8170970 11:15 Medium 10:58 Medium 11:37 Medium 11:35 Medium
8667902 11:17 Medium 11:00 Medium 11:39 Medium 11:36 Medium
8111008 11:19 Medium 11:02 Medium 11:41 Medium 11:37 Medium



Name
Jolyon
Lyra
Eskarina
Rebecca
Grace
Peter
Jonathan
Rona
Tyler
James
Robert
Oliver
Alison
Helen
Sara
Beccy
Nigel
Richard
Sharon
Laurie
Ali
Andy
Rudi
Alasdair
Mike
Rory
Delphine
Ben
Grace
Neil
Laura
Paul
Richard
lan
Eleanor
Karen
Amy
Finlay
Alasdair
Jamie
Daisy
George
Helen
David
Hanne
Calum
Maja
Mary
Ben
Graeme
Matthew
Thomas
Roger
Guy
Beryl
Fia

Finn
Carl
Katie
Les
Heather
Robyn
Joe
Emma
Rob
Rose
Judith
Nick
Vicky
Finlay

Medlock
Medlock
Medlock
Medlock
Molloy
Molloy
Molloy
Molloy
Morrison
Morrison
Neil
O'Brien
O'Neil
Ockenden
Ordway
Osborn
Owens
Oxlade
Parkin
Parmenter
Parmenter
Paterson
Paul
Pedley
Pedley
Percival
Poirot
Polwart
Polwart
Polwart
Polwart
Pruzina
Purkis
Pyrah
Pyrah
Ransley
Ransley
Raynor
Raynor
Rennie
Rennie
Rennie
Rennie
Robertson
Robertson
Robertson
Robertson
Ross

Ross

Ross

Ross

Ross
Scrutton
Seaman
Seaman
Selmer
Selmer Duguid
Selmer Duguid
Smith
Smithard
Smithard
Stanyon
Sunley
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Thornton
Todd

Class
M45
w14
W12
W45
w21
M20
M50
W50
M21
M65
M60
M40
W35
w21
W40
W45
M55
M60
W50
M55
W55
M50
M21
M21
M60
M55
w21
M18
W14
M40
W45
M21
M21
M75
W75
W40
W35
M18
M20
M50
W16
M14
W45
M55
W50
M12
W16
W45
M14
M45

M40
W60
M21

Club
WSX
WSX
WSX
WSX
FVO
FVO
FVO
FVO
ESOC
ESOC
FVO
SLOW
ESOC
EUOC
KFO
FVO
SYO
ESOC
ESOC
MOR
MOR
CLYDE
STAG
EUOC
EPOC
TAY
Nydalens SK
FVO
FVO
FVO
FVO
DRONGO
AROS
ESOC
ESOC
SAX
NOC
INVOC
INVOC
WCOC
WCOC
WCOC
WCOC
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
INT
INT
INT
INT
INT
ESOC
INVOC
INVOC
TAY
TAY
TAY

KFO
KFO
SYO
Wcoc
PFO
NGOC
NGOC
NGOC
MDOC
FVO
INVOC

Sl Day 1 - Callendar Park Day 2 - Trossachs Day 3- South Achray Day 4 - South Gyle

8419321 10:38 Long 10:39 Long 12:06 Long 11:59 Long
8204796 10:35 Medium 10:34 Medium 12:03 Medium 11:48 Medium
8061109 Open Orange Open Orange Open Orange 11:09 Short/Orange
8178434 10:38 Short 10:37 Short 12:02 Short 11:39 Short/Orange
8161803 11:06 Long 11:22 Long
8070602 11:08 Long 11:23 Long
8015368 11:03 Medium 11:10 Medium
8080768 11:05 Medium 11:11 Medium
8199159 11:06 Long 11:03 Long 11:42 Long 11:43 Long
8011955 11:01 Medium 10:44 Medium 11:53 Medium 11:44 Medium
8425759 10:51 Medium 11:26 Medium

7122013 11:09 Long
1404082 11:10 Long 11:07 Long 11:38 Long 11:41 Long
970130 11:59 Long 10:34 Long 11:07 Long

8655918

8669948 12:03 Medium 12:10 Medium 10:37 Medium 11:03 Medium
8290466 11:12 Long 11:09 Long 11:36 Long 11:40 Long
8020958 _ 12:16 Medium 10:33 Medium 11:00 Medium
8670608 11:00 Short/Orange
8190463 10:40 Short 10:39 Short 12:10 Short 11:36 Short/Orange
8050365 10:42 Short 10:41 Short 12:06 Short 11:37 Short/Orange
8462678 11:25 Long

8150899 11:20 Long 11:17 Long 11:28 Long 11:35 Long
8041160 11:34 Long 11:18 Medium

339755 _ 11:48 Medium

50000 11:44 Medium

2120565 11:24 Short 12:07 Short Short/Orange
1011235 Open Orange Open Orange

2136407 11:22 Short 12:05 Short

1030676 Short

8000123 Long
8210793 11:12 Long
8630894 11:15 Short/Orange
8630897 11:16 Short/Orange
8083027 11:31 Medium 11:12 Medium 11:23 Medium 11:29 Medium
8064333 Open Orange Open Orange  Open Orange 11:06 Short/Orange
8632157 10:44 Long 10:43 Long 12:02 Long 11:56 Long
8632156 10:43 Medium 10:40 Medium 11:59 Medium 11:47 Medium
8069601 11:14 Long 11:29 Long
8404449 11:17 Medium 11:24 Medium
8126579 Orange Short/Orange
8005235 Short

1962218 11:36 Medium 11:13 Medium
1970321 11:38 Medium 11:14 Medium
8003056 Orange 11:02 Short/Orange
8003055 Medium 11:20 Short/Orange

8220372 11:43 Medium
8172008 11:40 Short
7001973 11:36 Long
2023267 11:45 Medium
8130905 11:44 Short

11:20 Medium
Short/Orange

8645224 11:08 Short 10:59 Short 11:44 Short 11:29 Short/Orange
33351 10:33 Medium 10:32 Medium 12:05 Medium 11:49 Medium
220303 Short 10:35 Short 12:18 Short Short/Orange
2105250 12:11 Short

8145307 12:20 Medium

2080011 Open Yellow

1434734 Long
8140452 10:54 Short 10:53 Short 11:50 Short 11:31 Short/Orange
s171240 [ 103> short/Orange
8280366 11:09 Medium 10:52 Medium 11:43 Medium 11:38 Medium
8200203 11:14 Long 11:11 Long 11:34 Long 11:39 Long
8008106 10:56 Long 10:53 Long 11:50 Long 11:47 Long
8490904 11:47 Medium 11:52 Medium 10:53 Medium

8490707 11:49 Medium 11:54 Medium 10:55 Medium

8490803 11:46 Short 11:51 Short 10:52 Short

s1sa4s7 | 1120 Medium

8030261 11:29 Medium 11:10 Medium 11:27 Medium 11:31 Medium



Name
David
Sam
Anna
Euan
Peter
Pauline
Freya
Philip
Claire
Ray
Laurence
Lucy
Paul
Alex

Dil
Mary
Stephen
Thomas
Emma
Alice
Rachel
Aoibh
Ho Chi
Tsz Chun
Mark
Kerry
Nigel

Todd
Todd
Todd
Tryner
Tryner
Tryner
Tryner
Vokes
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Watson
Wetherill
Wetherill
Williams
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wong
Wong
Wood
Wood
Wright

Class
M55
M16
w14
M18
M45
W45
w14
M21
W40
M45
M14
W12
M45
M18
M55
W70
M55
M21
w21
W20
W55
W10
M20
M20
M50
W20
M50

Club
SYO
SYO
SYO
SYO
SYO
SYo
SYO
oD
INT
INT
INT
INT
MDOC
WAOC
WAOC
ESOC
CLYDE
CLYDE
EUOC
EUOC
CLYDE

SELOC
SLOW
FVO
ESOC
NN

Sl

8024766 11:08 Long
8110206 11:11 Medium
8210808 11:10 Short
8261104

8310374

8199072

8130307

8235623

8220477 11:03 Medium
8220875 11:05 Medium
8270907 11:07 Medium
8160110 Open Orange
8069676

8280103 11:16 Long
8210864 11:18 Long

8044366
8260165
8206883
8250699
8260802
8240666

1419412
8668703
8170504
8117735
7203880

Open

11:14 Short

Orange
11:52 Long
11:30 Long
11:37 Medium
11:44 Long

Open Yellow

Day 1 - Callendar Park Day 2 - Trossachs
11:05 Long
10:54 Medium
11:01 Short

11:57 Long
10:46 Medium
10:48 Medium
10:50 Medium
Open Orange

11:13 Long
11:15 Long
11:07 Short

11:29 Long

11:45 Long

11:40
11:45

11:10
11:12
11:13
11:15

11:47
11:49
11:51

Open

11:30
11:32
11:28
10:58
11:00
11:02
11:04
10:57

10:42
11:18

10:48

Day 3- South Achray

Long
Medium
Short
Long
Long
Medium
Medium

Medium
Medium
Medium
Orange

Long
Long
Short
Long
Long
Long
Long
Medium

Long
Long

Long

11:42
11:39
11:40
11:27
11:28
11:22
11:23

11:41
11:42
11:43
11:08
11:17
11:37
11:38
11:27
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21

11:30

11:14

Day 4 - South Gyle

Long
Medium
Medium
Long
Long
Medium
Medium

Medium
Medium
Medium
Short/Orange
Long

Long

Long
Short/Orange
Long

Long

Long

Long
Medium

Long

Long



